South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 22,2024, 11:14:58 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0266 General Bill, By McConnell and M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-852, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to child support
proceedings, so as to provide that in any proceeding for the award of child support there is a rebuttable presumption that the
amount required by the child support guidelines is the correct amount to be awarded and that findings which rebut the
guidelines must state the amount of the award required by the guidelines and a justification of why the order varies from the
guidelines; to provide that application of the guidelines to an existing order is considered a change of circumstances only in
Title IV-D Cases; and to provide factors that the court shall consider as possible reasons for deviation from the guidelines or
for finding a change in circumstances.

11/14/94
11/14/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
04/18/95
04/19/95
04/19/95
04/20/95
04/25/95
04/25/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-114

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-114

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-28
Amended SJ-121

Read second time SJ-121

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Page 1 of 1



