South Carolina Legislature

May 22, 2024, 11:14:58 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0266 General Bill, By McConnell and M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-852, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to child support proceedings, so as to provide that in any proceeding for the award of child support there is a rebuttable presumption that the amount required by the child support guidelines is the correct amount to be awarded and that findings which rebut the guidelines must state the amount of the award required by the guidelines and a justification of why the order varies from the guidelines; to provide that application of the guidelines to an existing order is considered a change of circumstances only in Title IV-D Cases; and to provide factors that the court shall consider as possible reasons for deviation from the guidelines or for finding a change in circumstances.

11/14/94 S	enate	Prefiled
11/14/94 S	enate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/95 S	enate	Introduced and read first time SJ-114
01/10/95 S	enate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-114
04/18/95 S	enate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-28
04/19/95 S	enate	Amended SJ-121
04/19/95 S	enate	Read second time SJ-121
04/20/95 S	enate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
04/25/95 H	louse	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
04/25/95 H	louse	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10